PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor: Dr. Ralph Haussler and Assignor: Dr. Norbert Leisterl previously recorded on Reel 017103 Frame 0209. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrected Assignor's name to: Dr. Ralf Haussler and Dr. Norbert Leister.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Armin Schwerdtner	09/08/2005
Dr. Ralf Haussler	09/08/2005
Dr. Norbert Leister	09/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SeeReal Technologies GmbH	
Street Address:	Blasewitzer Strasse 43	
City:	D-01307 Dresden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11222277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-1811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6099243773

Email: rwoodbridge@synnlech.com
Correspondent Name: Richard C. Woodbridge
Address Line 1: 112 Nassau Street

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542-0592

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5035-218 US // P29,944 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard C. Woodbridge

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 017271 FRAME: 0689

500083391

P \$40,00

source=Incorrect Assignment Recordation sheet submitted with USPTO to correct the Recordation error 3-8-06#page1.tif source=Assignment as recorded on 3-8-06#page1.tif source=Assignment as recorded on 3-8-06#page2.tif source=Assignment as recorded on 3-8-06#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017271 FRAME: 0690 FORM PTQ-1595 Rev.6-93 OMB-0651-0011

10-24-2005



ER SHEET



	ER SHEET 9 6 6
To the Honorable Commissione 1031055	2 .ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dr. Armin Schwerdtner	Name: SeeReal Technologies GmbH
Dr. Ralph Haussler	Internal Address:
Dr. Norbert Leisterl	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Street Address: Blasewitzer Strasse 43
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Dresden</u> Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>D-01307</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
☐ Other	
Execution Date: Sept. 8, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ocution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
11/222,277	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attach	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00
Richard C. Woodbridge	☐ Enclosed – USPTO form 2038
Synnestvedt Lechner & Woodbridge LLP P.O. Box 592	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Princeton, NJ 08542	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Richard C. Woodbridge Name of Person Signing Signature	Codlony Childres
Total number of pages including cover s	
l Otal number of bades including cover s	sneet, attachments, and document:

10/21/2005 ECOOPER 00000179 11222277

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

01 FC:8021

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 017271 FRAME: 0691**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. ARMIN SCHWERDTNER, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ENCODING AND RECONSTRUCTING COMPUTER-GENERATED VIDEO HOLOGRAMS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on and whereas SeeReal Technologies GmbH, Blasewitzer Strasse 43, D-01307 Dresden, Germany, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 6	98 Sept, 2005	String Co Cumot
		Dr. Armin Schwerdtner
State of	;	
	: ss:	
County of	:	
This		_, 2005 before me personally came the above named, as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who
acknowledge therein set fo	ed to me that the same was o	executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		

PATENT

REEL: 017271 FRAME: 0692

Attorney Docket No. 5035-218US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. RALF HAUSSLER, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ENCODING AND RECONSTRUCTING COMPUTER-GENERATED VIDEO HOLOGRAMS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on and whereas SeeReal Technologies GmbH, Blasewitzer Strasse 43, D-01307 Dresden, Germany, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 08 Sep. (05	Dr. Raff Häussler
Dresden, Germ	any	D1. Itali Haddics
State of	:	
	: ss:	
County of	:	
	, to me known	, 2005 before me personally came the above named, n as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		

7 000-

PATENT REEL: 017271 FRAME: 0693

Attorney Docket No. 5035-218US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. NORBERT LEISTER, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ENCODING AND RECONSTRUCTING COMPUTER-GENERATED VIDEO HOLOGRAMS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on and whereas SeeReal Technologies GmbH, Blasewitzer Strasse 43, D-01307 Dresden, Germany, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 08 Sep. (05	Dr. Norbert Leister
D 1 0		Dr. Nordert Leister
Dresden, Germ	any	
State of	:	
	: ss:	
County of	:	
	, to me known a	, 2005 before me personally came the above named, is the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who
acknowledged to therein set forth.	me that the same was ex	secuted by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 017271 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 03/08/2006